



NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC.

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Product Name: **Kirby™ and the Forgotten Land**
Publisher: **Nintendo**
Developer: **HAL Laboratory Inc.**
Manufacturer: **Nintendo**
Platform: **Nintendo Switch™**
Category: **Software**
Product Code: **HACPARZGA**
Part Number: **114404**
CPSIA Info: **N/A**
ESRB Rating: **Everyone 10+**
SMECCV Rating: **N/A**
ESRB Descriptors: **Cartoon Violence;**
Genre: **Action;Platformer;**
Players: **1;**
Language (Software): **English;French;Spanish;**
Language (Packaging): **English;Spanish;**
Release Date: **3/25/2022**
MSRP (US): **\$59.99**
Individual UPC: **00045496597955**
Inner UPC: **N/A**
Master UPC: **20045496597959**
Instructional Manual: **No**
Consumer Info and Precautions Booklet: **Yes**
Warranty Type: **See “Nintendo Product Warranty”**

Additional Product Details

Country of Origin: Japan;
Battery Operated? N/A
(If batteries required) How Many? N/A;
Battery Included? N/A
Battery Consumer Replaceable? N/A
How are Batteries Packaged? N/A;
Lithium Battery Energy Content (in Watt-Hours) N/A
Battery Weight (g): N/A
Is product regulated as hazardous material or dangerous goods/substances (also called ‘Hazmat’)? N/A
UN number of products (United Nations Regulatory ID) N/A
Is there a screen in the product? N/A
Screen size? (in inches) N/A
U.L. No.: N/A
Item ship assembled? Yes
National Motor Freight Class (NMFC): N/A
Alpha Prefix of Serial No.: N/A
Is item programmed for electronic registration? N/A

Product Description for Retail Setups / Webpages:

Join Kirby in an unforgettable journey through a mysterious world in a delightful 3D platforming adventure.

Take control of the powerful pink puffball, Kirby, and move around freely in 3D stages as you discover a mysterious world with abandoned structures from a past civilization—like a shopping mall?! Copy enemies’ abilities like Sword and Ice and use them to attack and explore your surroundings! What journey awaits Kirby? Take a deep breath and get ready for an unforgettable adventure!

QUANTITY PER		WIDTH	DEPTH (LENGTH)	HEIGHT	CU FT	SHIP WEIGHT	MASTER CASE PER LAYER (ON PALLET)	LAYERS PER PALLET
RETAIL UNIT	1	4.13"	0.43"	6.69"	0.01	0.13 lbs.	N/A	N/A
INNER CASE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MASTER CASE	24	7.41"	11.53"	5.30"	0.26	3.41 lbs.	N/A	N/A
PALLET	3888	40.00"	48.00"	52.7"	58.56	603.00 lbs.	9	18



NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC.

INFORMACIÓN DE PRODUCTO

Nombre del Producto: **Kirby™ and the Forgotten Land**
Editor: **Nintendo**
Desarrollador: **HAL Laboratory Inc.**
Fabricante: **Nintendo**
Plataforma: **Nintendo Switch™**
Categoría: **Programa**
Código del producto: **HACPARZGA**
Número de la Parte: **114404**
Información CPSIA: **N/A**
Clasement ESRB: **Todos +10;**
Clasificación SMECCV: **N/A**
Descriptor de contenido ESRB : **Violencia de caricatura;**
Género: **Acción;Plataforma;**
Jugadores: **1;**
Idiomas (Juego): **Inglés;Francés;Español;**
Idiomas (Empaque): **Inglés;Español;**
Fecha de lanzamiento: **3/25/2022**
PVSF (US): **\$59.99**
UPC individual: **00045496597955**
UPC interna: **N/A**
UPC master: **20045496597959**
Manual de instrucciones: **No**
Información al consumidor: **Sí;**
Tipo de garantía: **‘Consulta la Garantía del producto de Nintendo’**

Detalles adicionales

País de origen: **Japón**
¿Funciona con baterías? **N/A**
¿Requiere baterías? Si es así, ¿Cuántas? **N/A;**
¿Incluye baterías? **N/A**
¿El consumidor puede reemplazar las baterías? **N/A**
¿Cómo están empacadas las baterías? **N/A**
Contenido de Energía de Litio (en vatios/hora): **N/A**
Peso de la batería (g): **N/A**
¿El producto está categorizado como material peligroso o sustancia/mercadería peligrosa (también llamado "Hazmat")?: **N/A**
Número de identificación UN de los productos (Número de regulación de las Naciones Unidas): **N/A**
¿El producto cuenta con una pantalla? **N/A**
¿Cuál es el tamaño de la pantalla? **N/A**
Número U.L.: **N/A**
¿El producto se envía ensamblado? **Sí**
National Motor Freight Class (NMFC): **N/A**
Alpha prefix del número de serie: **N/A**
¿El producto está habilitado para registrarse en línea? **N/A**

Descripción del producto para el montaje en tiendas/sitios web:

Únete a Kirby en una travesía inolvidable a través de un misterioso mundo en esta encantadora aventura de plataformas en 3D.

Toma control de la bola rosada conocida como Kirby y muévete con libertad en escenarios en 3D mientras descubres un misterioso mundo con estructuras abandonadas de una civilización pasada... ¡¿como un centro comercial?! Copia las habilidades de los enemigos, tales como Espada y Hielo, y úsalas para atacar y explorar tus alrededores. ¿Qué le espera a Kirby en su travesía? ¡Respira profundamente y prepárate para una aventura inolvidable!

CANTIDAD POR		ANCHO	LARGO	ALTO	PIES CUBICOS	PESO	MASTER CASE POR CAPA EN PALLET	CAPAS POR PALLET
UNIDAD MINORISTA	1	4.13"	0.43"	6.69"	0.01	0.13 lbs.	N/A	N/A
CAJA INTERNA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
CAJA	24	7.41"	11.53"	5.30"	0.26	3.41 lbs.	N/A	N/A
PALLET	3888	40.00"	48.00"	52.7"	58.56	603.00 lbs.	9	18